CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 983

A RESOLUTION accepting Deeds of Dedication from Constans and Sharpe for portions of N.E. 6th Street and 110th Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS the following-named individuals have tendered to the City Deeds of Dedication to portions of N.E. 6th Street between 108th Avenue N.E. and 110th Avenue N.E., plus Deeds of Dedication for portions of 110th Avenue N.E. between N.E. 4th Street and N.E. 8th Street; and it is felt desirable to accept such Deeds of Dedication;

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. Those certain Deeds of Dedication, to-wit:

- a. Dated April 28, 1959, in which A.M. Constans and Harriet Constans are the grantors, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 636.
- b. Dated April 20, 1961, in which A.M. Constans and Harriet E. Constans are the grantors, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 448.
- c. Dated April 24, 1961, in which S. Andrew Sharpe and Frances K. Sharpe are the grantors, received under Clerk's Receiving No. 449.

are hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 2. The administration is hereby authorized to record said Deeds of Dedication with the King County Auditor, and to file certified copies of same with the King County Assessor.

PASSED by the City Council this 4 day of Mucha 1962, and signed in authentication of its passage this # h day of Number , 1962.

(SEAL)

Jean'S. Scholer

City Clerk

FILED NO. ~ 248

CITY OF BELLEVUE

DEC 5 1962 DATE

CITY CLERK Quan Sabole